This presentation premiered
at WaterSmart Innovations

watersmartinnovations.com



http://watersmartinnovations.com/
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user of water

Public Visibility & Self Promotion

e Actual water savings can be significant

Building internal and external relationships




2) Parks, Streets, Trails




2) Parks, Streets, Trails




Water Treatment Plants
Well Sites, Pump Sites, Lift Stations
Civic Center/Admin Complex

Public Works Yards

Community Centers, Rec Centers (Pools)
Libraries

Other Service Centers & Buildings



1) Landscape Watering
2) Cooling Towers

3) Evaporative Cooling



2) Start with what you know
3) Stay in touch to support

4) Use eligible financial resources
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4) Use water data to focus your energy, where is the need?

Monthly Water Use
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2)

3)

supervisors have most control over actual use & equipment

Contractors- landscaping & cooling vendors
Access & scheduling

Old equipment not eligible for upgrades



2) Assisting in finding unseen issues (Booster Station site example)
3) Inform water resources and distribution future decisions
4) Positive public visibility in times of shortage (or anytime!)

5) Actual water savings!

FREESTONE
RECREATION

CENTER

IS WATER WISE GILBERT
WATERLESS URINALS | DUAL-FLUSH TOILETS
HIGH EFFICIENCY SHOWER HEADS & FAUCETS

13 & dilbertyourtown



GILBERT FIRE
STATIONS
SAVE WATER

1) Landscape Water leak repair and smart controllers

4 STATIONS DID
SHOWER &

2) Indoor plumbing upgrades FAUCET UPGRADES

TOILET UPGRADES

3) Avoided cooling leaks STATIONS DID

BLDL SAVING

2

GILBERT WATER TOWERS
FULL OF WATER
PER YEAR




- Municipal Pool Facility

- Cooling Tower Smart Controller Upgrades

2020 & Beyond

- 1 renovated park, 2 new parks, 1 cemetery
- Parks Restrooms: low water use but high visibility

- Standards for building maintenance



2) Parks, Streets, Trails



emareme .[ bbbttt 4 it fidadd .I_

A, '\ ._EEEE,EE EF

YT

T

v _»_E___E:__,_.E T

O —

Lt et L
e "_:._EEF:E.E.EEEEE.I{I g
g RRLLATIE Lig 1Lk =

o= ey St S S

R s i

XA S8




e Common Reactions:

1) Go Away Kid, You Bother Me






2) Management

e Start Small

 Build upon that success



Water Budget Estimate Without Overseeding All PKIDs

SQ. FT. 1 acre =43,560 sq.ft.
1,733,316
864,337 0.40

Updated 3 months ago
Desert Water

3 shrub T ARE RN [ | & f ETo Kc Turf Budget Kc Budget |[Total Gallons| Cost Per Cost Per
561402 v 34 B Wi il % 4 e | Month (Inches) Turf (K Gals) Desert | (K Gals) K GALS K Gallons Month
Turt 113 ' AN ¥4 ‘ L e January : - 452| $1.02.81.70* | $797.83)
s 0 et SR = Qe A February : : : 969| $1.02$1.70* | $1,726.79)
Tai g [T ITIE : ; March : : : 2099| $1.02$L.70* | $3,762.37|
0 NS LT T 3 April : : : 4887| $1.02-$1.70* | $8,780.62]
Y ' May : : : 8086| $1.02$1.70* | $14,538.95|
June : : : 8858| $1.02-$1.70* | $15,028.01|
July : : : 8513| $1.02-$1.70* | $15,307.36|
August : : : 7380| $1.02$1.70* | $13,268.11]
September . - - 4543 $1.02-$1.70* | $8,160.02|
October* : : : 2278| $1.02$L.70* | $4,084.28|

November . : . 1008| $1.02-$1.70*
L

408
 sov0|  40a82|
=yearly
ETo = Evapotranspiration rate determined by weather data water
Kc = The percentage of the ET that landscape plants or turf use budget
K Gals = 1000 gallons
* overseed with winter rye

*Based on the current rate of:  $1.02/kgal for up to 10 kgals
: §EE i st $1.08/kgal 11-20 kgals
‘ : ey g g | ‘ $1.43/kgal 21-30 kgals @ Water Conse
& Print @ Help P ) ! : i ! By | $1.70 for all usage over 30 kgals :

ellite Map

The above figures are estimates only. These figures are not to be taken as exact amounts.




Budget

		Water Budget EstimateAll PKIDs



				SQ. FT.		1 acre =43,560 sq.ft.

		Turf		1,733,316

		Desert landscape		864,337		Density		0.40



												Desert						Water

				ETo		Kc		Turf Budget		Kc		Budget		Total Gallons		Cost Per 		Cost Per 

		Month		(Inches)		Turf		(K Gals)		Desert		(K Gals)		K GALS		K Gallons		Month

		January		2.62		0.7		1,982		0.3		169		2151		$1.02-$1.70*		$3,642.94

		February		3.45		0.7		2,609		0.3		223		2832		$1.02-$1.70*		$4,801.31

		March		5.4		0.7		4,084		0.3		349		4433		$1.02-$1.70*		$7,522.78

		April		8.08		0.7		6,111		0.3		522		6633		$1.02-$1.70*		$11,263.05

		May		9.85		0.7		7,450		0.3		637		8086		$1.02-$1.70*		$13,733.31

		June		10.79		0.7		8,161		0.3		698		8858		$1.02-$1.70*		$15,045.20

		July		10.37		0.7		7,843		0.3		670		8513		$1.02-$1.70*		$14,459.03

		August		8.99		0.7		6,799		0.3		581		7380		$1.02-$1.70*		$12,533.07

		September		7.51		0.7		5,680		0.3		486		6165		$1.02-$1.70*		$10,467.54

		October*		5.86		0.9		5,698		0.3		379		6077		$1.02-$1.70*		$10,317.42

		November		3.59		0.7		2,715		0.3		232		2947		$1.02-$1.70*		$4,996.69

		December		2.36		0.7		1,785		0.3		153		1937		$1.02-$1.70*		$3,280.08

				78.87				60,916				5,099		66,015				$112,062.41

																		 =yearly

		ETo = Evapotranspiration rate determined by weather data																water

		Kc = The percentage of the ET that landscape plants or turf use																budget

		K Gals = 1000 gallons

		* overseed with winter rye



		*Based on the current rate of:				$1.08/kgal for up to 10 kgals

						$1.14/kgal 11-20 kgals

						$1.52/kgal 21-30 kgals

						$1.80 for all usage over 30 kgals

																				Town of Gilbert Water Conservation 480-503-6098

		The above figures are estimates only.  These figures are not to be taken as exact amounts.













Budget No Overseeding

		Water Budget Estimate Without Overseeding All PKIDs



				SQ. FT.		1 acre =43,560 sq.ft.

		Turf		1,733,316

		Desert landscape		864,337		Density		0.40



												Desert						Water

				ETo		Kc		Turf Budget		Kc		Budget		Total Gallons		Cost Per 		Cost Per 

		Month		(Inches)		Turf		(K Gals)		Desert		(K Gals)		K GALS		K Gallons		Month

		January		2.62		0.1		283		0.3		169		452		$1.02-$1.70*		$797.83

		February		3.45		0.2		745		0.3		223		969		$1.02-$1.70*		$1,726.79

		March		5.4		0.3		1,750		0.3		349		2099		$1.02-$1.70*		$3,762.37

		April		8.08		0.5		4,365		0.3		522		4887		$1.02-$1.70*		$8,780.62

		May		9.85		0.7		7,450		0.3		637		8086		$1.02-$1.70*		$14,538.95

		June		10.79		0.7		8,161		0.3		698		8858		$1.02-$1.70*		$15,928.01

		July		10.37		0.7		7,843		0.3		670		8513		$1.02-$1.70*		$15,307.36

		August		8.99		0.7		6,799		0.3		581		7380		$1.02-$1.70*		$13,268.11

		September		7.51		0.5		4,057		0.3		486		4543		$1.02-$1.70*		$8,160.02

		October*		5.86		0.3		1,899		0.3		379		2278		$1.02-$1.70*		$4,084.28

		November		3.59		0.2		776		0.3		232		1008		$1.02-$1.70*		$1,797.54

		December		2.36		0.1		255		0.3		153		408		$1.02-$1.70*		$717.01

				78.87				44,383				5,099		49,482				$88,868.88

																		 =yearly

		ETo = Evapotranspiration rate determined by weather data																water

		Kc = The percentage of the ET that landscape plants or turf use																budget

		K Gals = 1000 gallons

		* overseed with winter rye



		*Based on the current rate of:				$1.02/kgal for up to 10 kgals

						$1.08/kgal 11-20 kgals

						$1.43/kgal 21-30 kgals

						$1.70 for all usage over 30 kgals

																				Town of Gilbert Water Conservation 480-503-6098

		The above figures are estimates only.  These figures are not to be taken as exact amounts.













Cost comparison

		All PKIDs 2018												All PKIDs 2018

														Without Overseeding





		Budgeted Usage				Cost Per Kgal		 Water Cost Per Month						Budgeted Usage				Cost Per Kgal		 Water Cost Per Month		YTD

				Total Use												Total Use

		Month		Kgals										Month		Kgals

		January		2151		$1.02-$1.70*		$3,640.84						January		452		$1.08-$1.80*		$797.83		452

		February		2832		$1.02-$1.70*		$4,799.21						February		969		$1.08-$1.80*		$1,726.79		1,421

		March		4433		$1.02-$1.70*		$7,520.68						March		2099		$1.08-$1.80*		$3,762.37		3,520

		April		6633		$1.02-$1.70*		$11,260.95						April		4887		$1.08-$1.80*		$8,780.62		8,407

		May		8086		$1.02-$1.70*		$13,731.21						May		8086		$1.08-$1.80*		$14,538.95		16,494

		June		8858		$1.02-$1.70*		$15,043.10						June		8858		$1.08-$1.80*		$15,928.01		25,352

		July		8513		$1.02-$1.70*		$14,456.93						July		8513		$1.08-$1.80*		$15,307.36		33,865

		August		7380		$1.02-$1.70*		$12,530.97						August		7380		$1.08-$1.80*		$13,268.11		41,246

		September		6165		$1.02-$1.70*		$10,465.44						September		4543		$1.08-$1.80*		$8,160.02		45,788

		October		6077		$1.02-$1.70*		$10,315.32						October		2278		$1.08-$1.80*		$4,084.28		48,066

		November		2947		$1.02-$1.70*		$4,994.59						November		1008		$1.08-$1.80*		$1,797.54		49,074

		December		1937		$1.02-$1.70*		$3,277.98						December		408		$1.08-$1.80*		$717.01		49,482



				66,015				$112,037.21								49,482				$88,868.88



		Year 2018 Usage				Cost Per Kgal		Water Cost Per Month						Year 2018 Usage				Cost Per Kgal		Water Cost Per Month		YTD

				Total Use												Total Use

		Month		Kgals										Month		Kgals

		January		1805		$1.02-$1.70*		$3,052.80						January		1805		$1.08-$1.80*		$3,232.40		299% Above

		February		1451		$1.02-$1.70*		$2,451.00						February		1451		$1.08-$1.80*		$2,595.20		129% Above

		March		2398		$1.02-$1.70*		$4,060.90						March		2398		$1.08-$1.80*		$4,299.80		60.6% Above

		April		4841		$1.02-$1.70*		$8,214.00						April		4841		$1.08-$1.80*		$8,697.20		24.8% Above

		May		7615		$1.02-$1.70*		$12,929.80						May		7615		$1.08-$1.80*		$13,690.40		9.7% Above

		June		7456		$1.02-$1.70*		$12,659.50						June		7456		$1.08-$1.80*		$13,404.20		0.8% Above

		July		9742		$1.02-$1.70*		$16,545.70						July		9742		$1.08-$1.80*		$17,519.00		4.2% Above

		August		6089		$1.02-$1.70*		$10,335.60						August		6089		$1.08-$1.80*		$10,943.60		0.3% Above

		September		3809		$1.02-$1.70*		$6,459.60						September		3809		$1.08-$1.80*		$6,839.60		1.2% Below

		October		2072		$1.02-$1.70*		$3,506.70						October		2072		$1.08-$1.80*		$3,713.00		1.6% Below

		November		0		$1.02-$1.70*		$0.00						November		0		$1.08-$1.80*		$0.00

		December		0		$1.02-$1.70*		$0.00						December		0		$1.08-$1.80*		$0.00



				47,278				$80,215.60								47,278				$84,934.40



				Difference from Budget:				($31,821.61)								Difference from Budget:				($3,934.48)



		*Based on the current rate of:				$1.02/kgal for up to 10 kgals								*Based on the current rate of:				$1.08/kgal for up to 10 kgals

						$1.08/kgal 11-20 kgals												$1.14/kgal 11-20 kgals

						$1.43/kgal 21-30 kgals												$1.52/kgal 21-30 kgals

						$1.70 for all usage over 30 kgals				Town of Gilbert Water Conservation 480-503-6098								$1.80 for all usage over 30 kgals				Town of Gilbert Water Conservation 480-503-6098

















Comparison Chart



Town of Gilbert Water Conservation 


Actual use to budgeted use comparison

Budgeted Usage	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	2150.9046036720001	2832.2980468200003	4433.162160240001	6633.3241212479998	8086.416162659998	8858.1147609239979	8513.3132595719999	7380.3940408439994	6165.3792265560005	6077.0701258959998	2947.2318806039993	1937.4560552159999	Year 2018 Usage	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	1805	1451	2398	4841	7615	7456	9742	6089	3809	2072	0	0	

Kgals









Comparison Chart No Overseeding



Town of Gilbert Water Conservation


All PKID Actual use to budgeted use comparison without overseeding

Budgeted Usage	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	452.46292159200004	968.55001782000011	2099.4254978399999	4887.3433590080003	8086.416162659998	8858.1147609239979	8513.3132595719999	7380.3940408439994	4542.5678992759995	2278.2654476560001	1007.8534968039999	407.56202097599999	Year 2018 Usage	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	1805	1451	2398	4841	7615	7456	9742	6089	3809	2072	0	0	

Kgals









2018 Meter Reads

		Cassia Place				PK 11																				Madera Parc		PK 10																						Morning Ridge				PK 9																Circle G Ranches VII				PK 8														Circle G Ranches VI				PK 7														Circle G Meadows III				PK 6																Circle G Meadows II				PK 5																Spring Meadows				PK 4																						Park Village				PK 3																								Templeton Place				PK 2														Val Vista Park				PK 1

		Acct#		02725201		02668301		00232902		02668401																00691101		00688001		00687301		00691001		06640701																		00657301		00662101																		00606901																		00205201																00210701		00208401		00207401																00061001		00060901		00060801																00633601		00033802		00033902		00633001		00633701		00632901																00227301		02272601		02497901		00231401		00227401		02940101		02546001																00824301		00830301																00212401		00224801		00220901		00213801		00213001																		Total All PKIDs

		Addr		1500 E Douglas		1074 N Redrock		1555 E Raleigh Bay		1574 E Douglas		Total		Monthly Budget		Monthly %		YTD Budget		YTD Actual		YTD %				631 W Elliot		133 S Golden Key		114 S Madera Parc		738 W Silver Creek		788 W Silver Creek		Total		Monthly Budget		Monthly %		YTD Budget		YTD Actual		YTD %						11 S Morning Ridge Dr		417 E Silver Creek		Total		Monthly Budget		Monthly %		YTD Budget		YTD Actual		YTD %						1854 E Elliot		Total		Monthly Budget		Monthly %		YTD Budget		YTD Actual		YTD %						813 E Houston		Total		Monthly Budget		Monthly %		YTD Budget		YTD Actual		YTD %				840 E Stanford		805 N Heritage		940 N Lindsay		Total		Monthly Budget		Monthly %		YTD Budget		YTD Actual		YTD %				404 E Melody		1202 N Corrine		1580 N Corrine		Total		Monthly Budget		Monthly %		YTD Budget		YTD Actual		YTD %				550 S Lindsay		429 E Saratoga		613 E Saratoga		602 S Lindsay		624 E Palomino		751 S Riata		Total		Monthly Budget		Monthly %		YTD Budget		YTD Actual		YTD %				1302 E Raleigh Bay Dr		943 N Sailors Way		1016 N Quartz		1130 N Emerald Bay Dr		1302 E Raleigh Bay Dr		1523 N Raleigh Bay Dr		920 N Park Village		Total		Monthly Budget		Monthly %		YTD Budget		YTD Actual		YTD %				603 W Nunnely		1053 S Harrington		Total		Monthly Budget		Monthly %		YTD Budget		YTD Actual		YTD %				1040 E Guadalupe		1101 E Ford		1131 E Juanita		976 N St Elena		1174 E Juanita		Total		Monthly Budget		Monthly %		YTD Budget		YTD Actual		YTD %

		Jan		8		18		31		28		85		36		136.11%		36		85		136.11%				52		13		49		62		54		230		82		180.49%		82		230		180.49%						25		16		41		15		173.33%		15		41		173.33%						46		46		25		84.00%		25		46		84.00%						89		89		20		345.00%		20		89		345.00%				62		33		140		235		37		535.14%		37		235		535.14%				8		146		15		169		42		302.38%		42		235		459.52%				66		16		29		18		26		25		180		49		267.35%		49		180		267.35%				78		55		17		61		10		25		42		288		93		209.68%		93		288		209.68%				28		52		80		34		135.29%		34		80		135.29%				78		87		188		6		3		362		47		670.21%		47		362		670.21%						1805				PK11		20%		-20%				Cassia

		Feb		6		20		30		46		102		54		88.89%		90		187		107.78%				52		16		71		50		53		242		151		60.26%		233		472		102.58%						29		17		46		31		48.39%		46		87		89.13%						118		118		33		257.58%		58		164		182.76%						74		74		27		174.07%		47		163		246.81%				44		26		54		124		71		74.65%		108		359		232.41%				11		48		33		92		101		-8.91%		143		327		128.67%				76		17		30		12		26		29		190		114		66.67%		163		370		126.99%				61		46		16		51		22		18		31		245		194		26.29%		287		533		85.71%				35		60		95		66		43.94%		100		175		75.00%				68		16		32		5		2		123		94		30.85%		141		485		243.97%						1451				PK10		20%		-20%				Madera

		Mar		17		42		38		64		161		94		71.28%		184		348		89.13%				89		37		99		106		123		454		303		49.83%		536		926		72.76%						23		49		72		68		5.88%		114		159		39.47%						92		92		52		76.92%		110		256		132.73%						95		95		42		126.19%		89		258		189.89%				58		74		60		192		145		32.41%		253		551		117.79%				5		93		59		157		231		-32.03%		374		484		29.41%				74		44		104		30		97		28		377		256		47.27%		419		747		78.28%				99		84		37		67		61		20		30		398		415		-4.10%		702		931		32.62%				31		168		199		138		44.20%		238		374		57.14%				35		117		42		5		2		201		196		2.55%		337		686		103.56%						2398				PK9		20%		-20%				Morning Ridge

		Apr		52		68		45		83		248		173		43.35%		357		596		66.95%				181		65		203		211		254		914		657		39.12%		1193		1840		54.23%						41		124		165		157		5.10%		271		324		19.56%						99		99		78		26.92%		188		355		88.83%						118		118		63		87.30%		152		376		147.37%				82		147		95		324		318		1.89%		571		875		53.24%				10		274		164		448		564		-20.57%		938		932		-0.64%				36		101		265		19		252		31		704		616		14.29%		1035		1451		40.19%				249		235		113		130		202		21		32		982		954		2.94%		1656		1913		15.52%				48		247		295		308		-4.22%		546		669		22.53%				60		365		109		8		2		544		439		23.92%		776		1230		58.51%						4841				PK8		20%		-20%				Circle G VII

		May		86		97		35		85		303		249		21.69%		606		899		48.35%				315		117		327		350		433		1542		1047		47.28%		2240		3382		50.98%						39		174		213		260		-18.08%		531		537		1.13%						128		128		95		34.74%		283		483		70.67%						160		160		76		110.53%		228		536		135.09%				93		297		106		496		512		-3.13%		1083		1371		26.59%				17		272		282		571		952		-40.02%		1890		1503		-20.48%				20		133		354		18		343		31		899		1033		-12.97%		2068		2350		13.64%				457		592		222		244		396		24		61		1,996		1570		27.13%		3226		3909		21.17%				55		434		489		500		-2.20%		1046		1158		10.71%				140		484		186		6		2		818		715		14.41%		1491		2048		37.36%						7615				PK7		20%		-20%				Circle G VI

		Jun		93		97		32		61		283		272		4.04%		878		1182		34.62%				266		107		311		340		402		1426		1147		24.32%		3387		4808		41.95%						62		200		262		285		-8.07%		816		799		-2.08%						247		247		104		137.50%		387		730		88.63%						156		156		84		85.71%		312		692		121.79%				86		332		97		515		561		-8.20%		1644		1886		14.72%				12		256		136		404		1043		-61.27%		2933		1907		-34.98%				18		149		455		25		440		32		1,119		1132		-1.15%		3200		3469		8.41%				362		531		207		233		313		20		55		1,721		1719		0.12%		4945		5630		13.85%				23		401		424		548		-22.63%		1594		1582		-0.75%				155		545		192		5		2		899		783		14.81%		2274		2947		29.60%						7456				PK6		20%		-20%				Meadows III

		Jul		122		128		38		82		370		262		41.22%		1140		1552		36.14%				332		132		372		399		440		1675		1103		51.86%		4490		6483		44.39%						60		203		263		273		-3.66%		1089		1062		-2.48%						218		218		100		118.00%		487		948		94.66%						198		198		80		147.50%		392		890		127.04%				118		377		128		623		539		15.58%		2183		2509		14.93%				16		356		361		733		1003		-26.92%		3936		2640		-32.93%				20		160		426		257		410		27		1,300		1088		19.49%		4288		4769		11.22%				624		887		291		313		566		26		67		2,774		1653		67.82%		6598		8404		27.37%				24		395		419		527		-20.49%		2121		2001		-5.66%				210		702		250		5		2		1,169		752		55.45%		3026		4116		36.02%						9742				PK5		20%		-20%				Meadows II

		Aug		78		81		31		79		269		227		18.50%		1367		1821		33.21%				191		72		203		238		248		952		956		-0.42%		5446		7435		36.52%						56		122		178		237		-24.89%		1326		1240		-6.49%						108		108		87		24.14%		574		1056		83.97%						166		166		70		137.14%		462		1056		128.57%				83		251		96		430		467		-7.92%		2650		2939		10.91%				10		209		203		422		869		-51.44%		4805		3062		-36.27%				18		109		248		15		233		32		655		943		-30.54%		5231		5424		3.69%				366		756		180		198		323		19		56		1,898		1433		32.45%		8031		10302		28.28%				19		240		259		457		-43.33%		2578		2260		-12.34%				137		437		172		4		2		752		652		15.34%		3678		4868		32.35%						6089				PK4		20%		-20%				Spring Meadows

